BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 452 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>requiring</u>" in line 7 down through "<u>incomes</u>" in line 10 and substitute "<u>limiting Program income eligibility requirements</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 20, strike "The"; in line 21, before "Department" insert "<u>EXCEPT AS</u> <u>PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, THE</u>".

On page 6, in line 12, after "income" insert "<u>OR FROM OFFICE AND OTHER</u> <u>COMMERCIAL SPACE CONVERSIONS</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 23 through 25, inclusive, and substitute:

"(C) SUBSECTIONS (A)(2) AND (4) AND (B)(5) OF THIS SECTION DO NOT APPLY TO OFFICE SPACE CONVERSION.".